

Present. N. Tamang.Ld. ACJM, 2nd Court, Dinhata

GR(I) 395 of 2023

CIS 503 of 2023

Order No- 07 Dated- 16.05.2024

Today is fixed for appearance.

All(6) accused persons on C/B are absent without taking any step.

Surety is failed to produce the accused persons.

Hence issue W/A against all(6) accused persons and start proceeding u/s-446 of Cr. P.C. against surety.

Fix 22.07.2024 for E/R of W/A.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

A.C.J.M.

2nd Court, Dinhata.

A.C.J.M.

2nd Court, Dinhata.