

GR (I) 395 OF 2023

CIS 503 OF 2023

Order No 11 Dated 17.01.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and E/R of W/A.

It appears from the case record order Dt.22.10.2024 that bail was accepted against the accused person namely Murshida Bibi @ Khatun .

05 accused persons on C/B are absent by petition and prays for time on the ground stated therein.

Ld. APP and Ld. Defense counsel are present.

Heard, considered and prayer is allowed.

No E/R of W/A is received.

Fix 22.05.2025 for appearance and E/R of W/A.

Issue reminder.

Dictated and Corrected by Me:

A.C.J.M.

2nd Court, Dinhata.

A.C.J.M.

2nd Court, Dinhata.